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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 25% 20% 21%  30% 21% 37%  25% 14% 18%  19% 23% 30%
Off on the wrong track 65% 64% 66% 69%  47% 62% 42%  60% 76% 75%  68% 65% 60%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 10%  23% 17% 21% 16% 10% %  13% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667)  (833) (969) (173) (197) (176) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 22% 23% 38% % 43% 15% 9% 36% 30% 8% 34% 19% 12%
Off on the wrong track 65% 68% 45% 92% 39% 70% 87% 46% 56% 89% 52% 68% 7%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 1% 18% 15% 4% 18% 14% 3% 14% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491) (523) (486)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 16% 5% 9% 6% 8%  15% 22% 10% 13% 21%
Somewhat favorable 22% 27% 18% 25% 13% 20% 24% 22% 20%  23% 19% 26% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 15% 6% 18% 24% 14% 12% 9% 12% 15% 18%
Very unfavorable 34% 31% 37% 31% 56% 25% 23% 32% 40% 38% 36% 34% 35%
Don’t know 17% 10% 23% 13% 21% 28% 24% 24% 12% 8% 24% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (665) (831) (968) (172)  (195)  (176) (280) (624) (416) (662)  (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13%  16% 3% 2% 3% 8% 30% 4% 8% 29% 10% = 14%  16%
Somewhat favorable 2%  24% 9%  40%  15%  18%  35% 7%  24%  35%  23%  21%  21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 9% 20% 14% 17% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 34%  38%  66% 8%  56% 34% 11% 72%  30% 11%  32%  35%  36%
Don’t know 17% 10% 9% 7% 13% 24% 12% 8% 17% 10% 17% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,294) (507) (506) (514) (559) (423) (392) (491) (496) (489)  (523)  (484)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 30% 22% 31% 12% 21% 16% 25% 27% 34% 26% 24% 27%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 13% 17% 15%  14% 14% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 10% 4% 8% 16% 11% 8% 4% 9% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 46% 41% 51% 42%  59% 48% 48%  43%  46%  47%  46% 50% 46%
Don’t know 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 5% 6% 7% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (968) (172)  (196)  (176) (282) (623) (415) (663)  (387) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 26% 30% 4% 60% 6% 18% 5% 8% 19% 51% 21% 25% 33%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 5% 23% 6% 18% 21% 4% 17% 21% 16% 13% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 7% 4% 16% 8% 11% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 46% 47% 84% 7% 76% 47% 12% 82% 46% 19% 46% 50% 41%
Don’'t know 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,293) (507) (506) (514) (558) (424) (391) (493) (494) (490)  (522)  (484)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Steve Scalise
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 10% 7% 10% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 15% 6% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 20% 25% 15% 22% 13% 15% 22% 15% 19%  23% 17% 23% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 17% 10% 12% 13% 16% 16% 17% 12% 20% 23%
Very unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 18% 29% 20% 15% 20% 22% 20% 22% 17% 20%
Don’t know 37% 27% 47% 33%  44% 49% 43% 44% 37%  26%  43% 33% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (663) (827)  (966) (171)  (193)  (174) (278) (624) (414) (661)  (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8%  10% 2% 19% 3% 5% 17% 3% 5% 1% 9% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 11% 35% 12% 17% 31% 6% 22% 31% 21% 18% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 21% 13% 18% 15% 13% 18% 20% 12% 17% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 39% 4% 33% 20% 5% 47% 13% 7% 18% 20% 21%
Don't know 37%  30%  27%  28%  34%  43%  34% 27%  39%  32%  35%  41%  36%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,289) (506) (505) (511) (558) (421) (390) (492) (491) (487)  (521)  (482)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Jim Jordan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female Black 30-44 <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 21% 11% 6% 11% 11% 17% 24%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 11% 14% 15% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 25% 25% 24% 36% 22% 24% 26% 27%
Don’t know 37% 25% 47% 35% 43% 43% 32% 25%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (663)  (825) (169) (280) (658)  (389) (274)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Dem Lib Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16%  19% 3% 4% 4% 13%  15%  20%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 6% 12% 6% 19% 12% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 11% 10% 7% 11% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 53% 40% 57% 22% 27% 26%
Don't know 37%  29%  27% 33% 26% 35%  39%  35%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,286)  (504) (510) (390) (488)  (518)  (482)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Nancy Mace
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 2% 9% 6% 2% 7% 2% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 10% 11% 14% 16% 23% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 8% 13% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 10% 11% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 13%  21% 14% 9% 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 15%
Don’t know 56% 47% 64% 57% 51% 54% 44% 57% 63% 56% 62% 56% 43%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (662) (829) (966) (170)  (194)  (176) (280) (623) (412) (661)  (386) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 13% 8% 18% 14% 10% 14% 7% 14% 16% 17% 9% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 14% 16% 26% 5% 22% 14% 5% 30% 11% 6% 13% 14% 15%
Don’t know 56% 53% 48% 56% 48% 61% 58% 46% 55% 59% 47% 60% 62%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (506) (503) (511) (557) (423) (390) (491) (493) (489)  (520)  (482)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Matt Gaetz

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 10% 4% 3% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 15%
Somewhat favorable 15% 21% 9% 16% 11% 16% 23% 15% 11% 13%  12% 17% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 7% 15% 14% 13% 10% 12% 9% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 29% 30% 27% 29% 3% 21% 14%  24%  34%  40% 29% 27% 35%
Don’t know 37% 24% 48% 34%  41% 44% 43%  40%  37% 26%  45% 32% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 99%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828)  (966) (171)  (195)  (176) (281) (623) (413) (660)  (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 9% 2% 17% 2% 5% 17% 4% 4% 17% 6% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 8% 24% 13% 13% 20% 5% 18% 22% 20% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 10% 16% 9% 16% 13% 16% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 29% 33%  54%  13%  42%  29%  12%  59%  24%  14%  23%  31%  33%
Don't know 31%  30%  26%  31%  32%  42%  35%  24%  39%  33%  35%  40%  35%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,291) (508) (505) (513) (556) (424) (391) (490) (495) (490)  (522)  (481)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 16% 5% % 8% 9% 15% 20% 11% 14% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 23% 15% 20% 17% 16% 19% 17% 19% 21%  16% 21% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 11% 17% 11% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 18%  25% 17% 18% 17% 20% 1% 20% 15% 21%
Don'’t know 35% 22% 47% 33% 39% 45% 38% 43% 35% 24% 42% 33% 19%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101% 100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (666) (825)  (966) (170)  (194)  (176) (281) (623) (411) (658)  (388)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13%  15% 5%  28% 5% 7% 28% 4% 7% 30% 12%  12%  16%
Somewhat favorable 19%  21%  14%  30%  17% 17%  24%  10%  23%  26% = 22% = 17%  18%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 21% 8% 17% 15% 10% 21% 18% 8% 17% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 33% 8% 28% 19% 7% 38% 15% 8% 16% 21% 18%
Don’t know 35% 29% 28% 26% 32% 41% 31% 26% 37% 28% 32% 37% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (506) (503) (512) (558) (421) (392) (490) (492) (488)  (521)  (482)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 20% 19% 18% 25% 23% 25% 19% 15% 20% 17% 21% 25%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 19%  40% 22% 30% 26% 21% 17%  23% 22% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10% 7% 11% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 39% 50%  15% 35% 22%  35% 52%  55%  43% 42% 41%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 3% 9% 8% 11% 7% 2% 0% 5% 4% 0%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829) (968) (171)  (195)  (175) (282) (623) (415) (661)  (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 2%  43% 2%  46% 8% 3% 4% 17% 5%  25%  16%  14%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 37% 5% 40% 23% 5% 36% 29% 9% 30% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 13% 7% 7% 14% 9% 9% 16% 6% 11% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 44% 6% 86% 5% 45% 80% 8% 35% 78% 27% 50% 54%
Don’t know 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 9% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (507) (505) (514) (558) (423) (392) (492) (494) (488)  (523)  (484)
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3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 13% 15% 12% 19% 17% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 25% 20%  39% 21% 29% 33% 16% 19%  21% 30% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 16% 10% 11% 11%  13% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 40% 46% 34% 4%  12% 35% 20% 28% 51% 54%  36% 43% 42%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 10% 16% 15% 23% 15% 6% 4% 15% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (664) (828) (966) (171)  (194)  (174) (281) (622) (415) (659)  (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 17%  30% 3% 31% 6% 4% 2% 1% 5% 17%  14%  10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 42% 6% 42% 20% 7% 42% 28% 7% 33% 18% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 16% 5% 10% 16% 8% 10% 18% 7% 13% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 7% 84% 7% 41% 75% 9% 31% 7% 22% 47% 54%
Don’t know 11% 5% 5% 2% 10% 18% 5% 7% 12% 4% 15% 9% 10%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (505) (504) (512) (558) (422) (391) (490) (494) (485)  (523)  (484)
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3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 8% 5% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 4%  10% 5% 6% 9%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 21% 22% 16% 23% 18% 19%  24%  18% 24% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 19% 22% 14% 22% 19% 16% 23%  23% 19% 23% 21%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 24% 28%  35% 22% 14%  25%  35% 32% 30% 26% 29%
Don’t know 25% 16% 33% 2% 2% 36% 36% 36% 20% 10% 28% 22% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (661) (829)  (964) (172)  (193)  (175) (280) (621) (414) (659)  (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 6% 7% 4% 11% 4% 3% 12% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21%  23%  14%  33%  19%  14%  30% 11% 2% 31% 2%  18%  19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 19% 23% 16% 25% 21% 16% 24% 24% 15% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 21%  31%  46%  16%  38%  28%  16%  51%  22%  19%  26%  26%  31%
Don't know 25%  19%  17%  16%  23%  30% 21% 19%  24% 18%  21% = 26%  21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,287) (508) (504) (512) (555) (423) (390) (488) (494) (485)  (522)  (483)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 24% 16% 11% 12%  14% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 23% 12% 14% 14% 14% 19% 33% 18% 24% 22%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 39% 2%  43% 35% 23%  33% 54% 47% 41% 43% 41%
Don’t know 21% 15% 26% 17% 22% 32% 33% 31% 14% 7% 25% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (662) (829) (967) (171)  (193)  (175) (279) (622) (415) (659)  (386) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 17% 9% 20% 17% 22% 11% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 16% 28% 17% 17% 27% 16% 20% 27% 16% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 53% 40% 43% 44% 36% 60% 32% 40% 33% 44% 47%
Don’t know 21% 13% 12% 11% 20% 26% 15% 11% 24% 14% 23% 22% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (508) (505) (511) (557) (423) (391) (490) (493) (485)  (523)  (483)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 6% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 21% 19%  33% 21% 24% 25% 17% 19%  19% 20% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11%  10% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 41% 23% 39%  13% 17% 14%  20%  42%  46%  28% 36% 35%
Don’t know 26% 16% 36% 23% 2% 40% 42% 37% 19% 11%  33% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (966) (171)  (193)  (175) (280) (622) (414) (658)  (387) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 13%  23% 3% 23% 5% 3% 2% 8% 3% 13%  10% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21%  23%  38% 8% 35% 18% 9% 36% 26% 8% 28%  18%  15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 8%  69% 6% 33% 58% 9% 22%  64%  18%  36%  45%
Don't know 26% 18%  19%  13%  27%  32%  20%  22%  28% 17%  29%  27%  22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,290) (507) (504) (513) (555) (423) (392) (490) (493) (486)  (523)  (482)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

3F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 14% 12% 11% 24% 13% 7% 10% 16% 16% 11% 13% 17%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 14%  26% 12% 24% 18% 10% 12% 11% 16% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 28% 13% 25% 6% 12% 7% 14% 25% 31% 18% 21% 25%
Don’t know 42% 29% 54% 40% 38% 50% 50% 47% 39% 32% 51% 36% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (968) (170)  (193)  (175) (280) (622) (414) (659)  (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 30% 3% 26% 8% 4% 34% 10% 3% 16% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 25% 6% 25% 14% 6% 22% 20% 8% 22% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 4% 46% 4% 18% 41% 5% 13% 44% 12% 22% 28%
Don’t know 42% 36% 34% 33% 38% 49% 37% 32% 45% 35% 38% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (506) (504) (512) (557) (422) (391) (490) (493) (487)  (521)  (483)

17



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 70% 72% 67% 1% 2%  69%  70% 73% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27%  23%  24%  28%  25% 26% 28%
Not very Important 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 0% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (176) (284) (623) (415) (664)  (388) (278)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 70% 73% 81% 60% 67% 82% 68% 69% 75%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 16% 34% 29% 16% 27% 28% 21%
Not very Important 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498)  (1,295) (423) (392) (492) (496) (491)  (522)  (485)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

55%
31%
9%
5%

58%
27%
10%

5%

47%
37%

8%
%

67%
25%
6%
2%

57%
32%

9%
2%

54%
36%
6%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,500)

100%
(667)

99%
(284)

100%
(416)

100%
(389)

100%
(278)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

55%
31%
9%
5%

60%
30%
7%
3%

36%
44%
15%

6%

7%
18%
2%
2%

54%
32%
10%

5%

60%
27%
9%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

100%
(1,296)

101%
(392)

99%
(497)

101%
(523)

100%
(486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 38% 49% 38%  62% 50% 48%  52%  40% 36% 47% 45% 39%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 28% 26%  24% 27% 3%  28%  22%  24%  28% 25% 25%
Not very Important 14% 17% 12% 16%  10% 11% 11% 9% 17% 18%  13% 13% 16%
Unimportant 16% 21% 11% 20% 3% 12% 7% 11% 21% 22% 12% 17% 20%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 43% 45% 73% 14% 64% 45% 20% 74% 44% 17% 52% 38% 39%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 22% 22% 28% 24% 27% 21% 32% 21% 27% 29% 23%
Not very Important 14% 13% 4% 25% 5% 16% 22% 3% 15% 23% 13% 16% 14%
Unimportant 16% 19% 1% 39% 3% 15% 31% 1% 8% 39% 8% 18% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (514) (561) (424) (392) (493) (496) (491) (522) (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 46% 44% 46%  46% 39% 3%% 41%  47%  56%  44% 46% 47%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 42% 44%  40% 38% 2%  46%  41%  38%  41% 45% 44%
Not very Important 9% 8% 10% 7%  11% 16% 13% 10% 8% 5%  10% 8% 6%
Unimportant 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 10% 3% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (969) (173) (197) (176) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 45% 52% 48% 58% 40% 43% 54% 44% 42% 54% 40% 44% 54%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 43% 35% 48% 42% 35% 48% 40% 36% 44% 45% 36%
Not very Important 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12% 5% 11% 8% 7%
Unimportant 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  101%  99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (508) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491)  (523)  (486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

45-64

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

67%
26%
4%
3%

64%
26%
5%
4%

73%
22%
4%
1%

81%
16%
2%
1%

67%
28%

4%
1%

64%
28%
4%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,499)

99%
(666)

100%
(623)

100%
(416)

100%
(389)

100%
(277)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

67%
26%
4%
3%

72%
21%
5%
2%

62%
29%
5%
4%

84%
14%
0%
2%

67%
28%
3%
2%

76%
18%
4%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,499)

100%
(1,295)

100%
(492)

100%
(497)

100%
(522)

100%
(486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

45-64

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

60%
31%
6%
3%

54%
34%
8%
5%

56%
32%
10%

2%

64%
31%
3%
2%

64%
32%

3%
2%

52%
35%
9%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,500)

101%
(667)

100%
(624)

100%
(416)

101%
(389)

100%
(278)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

60%
31%
6%
3%

64%
29%
5%
2%

56%
32%
7%
5%

55%
34%
8%
3%

57%
34%
6%
3%

64%
26%
7%
3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,500)

100%
(1,296)

100%
(493)

100%
(497)

100%
(523)

100%
(486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Income

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

68%
24%
6%
2%

73%
23%
4%
0%

75%
20%

3%
2%

53%
32%
13%

2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,498)

100%
(416)

100%
(389)

100%
(277)

Total

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

68%
24%
6%
2%

52%
35%
9%
4%

66%
24%
7%
3%

68%
22%
7%
3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

Age
30-44 45-64
68% 65%
23% 25%
5% 8%
5% 2%
101% 100%
(284)  (623)
Ideology

Lib Mod
83% 70%
12% 25%
4% 4%
0% 1%
99%  100%
(392) (492)

100%
(496)

100%
(521)

100%
(486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 62% 62% 68%  68% 67% 58%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 20%  25%  26% 27% 33%
Not very Important % 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% %
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (667) (284)  (624) (416) (389)  (278)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 61% 65% 40%  57%  82% 60% 71%
Somewhat Important 30% 26% 43% 32% 15% 31% 22%
Not very Important 7% 7% 13% 8% 1% 7% 4%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (1,296) (392) (493) (497) (523)  (486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 47% 37% 57% 45%  55% 53% 48%  49%  44%  51%  49% 51% 43%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 25% 30%  22% 25% 30% 31% 24% 271%  28% 24% 29%
Not very Important 15% 18% 12% 15%  15% 11% 12% 15% 18% 12%  13% 16% 17%
Unimportant 10% 15% 6% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 14% 10% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666)  (833) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 47% 51% 61% 41% 56% 43% 43% 67% 36% 44% 47% 48% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 26% 22% 33% 26% 29% 29% 25%
Not very Important 15% 13% 10% 16% 11% 17% 17% 8% 20% 15% 16% 13% 16%
Unimportant 10% 9% 3% 15% 4% 13% 14% 2% 10% 15% 8% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (514) (561) (424) (392) (493) (496) (491) (522) (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Income

65+

<50K

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

52%
31%
11%

6%

58%
30%

%
5%

60%
27%
9%
5%

54%
28%
13%

5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(416)

100%
(665)

101%
(389)

100%
(277)

Urban/Rural

Con

Urban

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

40%
31%
19%
10%

63%
25%
9%
3%

54%
31%
10%

6%

56%
27%
11%

6%

Totals
Unweighted N

Age
30-44 45-64
64% 58%
27% 24%
5% 13%
4% 5%
100%  100%
(284) (623)
Ideology

Lib Mod
80% 57%
18% 32%
1% 7%
1% 4%
100%  100%
(392) (492)

100%
(497)

100%

(491)

101%
(522)

100%
(486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 53% 55% 52%  56% 61% 45%  60%  56% 55%  55% 55% 52%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 35% 33%  39% 24% 41% 29% 30% 33% 33% 34% 32%
Not very Important 9% 11% 7% 10% 1% 10% 9% 9% 10% % 8% 9% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173)  (197)  (175) (284) (624) (416) (665)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 54% 56% 67% 45% 61% 57% 44% 2% 51% 45% 52% 55% 56%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 30% 34% 33% 34% 32% 23% 39% 33% 35% 33% 30%
Not very Important 9% 9% 3% 15% 6% 5% 1% 4% 7% 16% 9% 8%  10%
Unimportant 4% 3% 0% 6% 1% 5% 6% 1% 3% 7% 4% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (514) (561) (424) (392) (493) (496) (491) (522) (486)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 52% 57% 52%  66% 61% 46% 57% 571% 57%  55% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 27% 21%  22% 23% 28% 29% 24% 24% 2% 27% 27%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 12%  11% 12% 20% % 11% 11%  12% 12% 13%
Unimportant 7% 10% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% % 8% 7% 5% 6% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (665) (833) (968) (173)  (197)  (176) (284) (623) (415) (664)  (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 58% 63% 54% 60% 50% 54% 65% 47% 54% 54% 55% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 26% 23% 30% 24% 24% 26% 30% 23% 28% 26% 24%
Not very Important 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 16% 13% 7% 16% 13% 13% 11% 12%
Unimportant 7% 6% 2% 10% 2% 10% 9% 1% 8% 11% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,294) (507) (505) (515) (560) (423) (392) (492) (496) (491)  (521)  (486)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income
Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 59% 54%  61%  T12% 62% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 34%  21%  23% 32% 36%
Not very Important 5% 6% % 5% 3% 5% %
Unimportant 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)  (667) (284)  (624) (416) (389)  (278)
Reg Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 62% 63% 44% 59% 76% 64% 65%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 40% 33% 22% 30% 28%
Not very Important 5% 5% 11% 6% 1% 5% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
(1,500)  (1,296) (392) (493) (497 (523)  (486)

Unweighted N
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4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 39% 47% 39%  63% 48% 43%  46%  41%  43%  48% 41% 37%
Somewhat Important 38% 37% 40% 41%  29% 35% 2% 39% 37% 36% 3% 39% 39%
Not very Important 13% 16% 10% 14% 6% 10% 10% 10% 15% 16% 11% 14% 17%
Unimportant 5% 8% 3% 6% 1% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666)  (833) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 45% 53% 37% 49% 42% 38% 53% 40% 37% 46% 43% 39%
Somewhat Important 38% 36% 38% 34% 41% 38% 36% 41% 42% 33% 39% 38% 38%
Not very Important 13% 13% 8% 18% 8% 13% 18% 5% 12% 20% 11% 12% 17%
Unimportant 5% 6% 1% 11% 2% 7% 8% 1% 6% 10% 4% 7% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (514) (561) (424) (392) (493) (496) (491) (522) (486)
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40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

45-64

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

74%
21%
4%
1%

72%
21%
6%
2%

80%
16%
3%
1%

78%
18%
4%
1%

76%
21%

3%
0%

65%
26%
7%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,498)

101%
(665)

100%
(623)

101%
(416)

100%
(389)

100%
(277)

Total

Reg

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Voters

Mod

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

74%
21%
4%
1%

76%
20%
3%
1%

69%
26%
3%
1%

87%
10%
2%
1%

76%
20%
4%
1%

81%
14%
3%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

100%
(1,295)

99%
(492)

100%
(496)

101%
(521)

100%
(486)
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5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 20% 19% 22% 19% 19% 33% 16% 24% 22% 18% 23% 22% 15%
Jobs and the economy 11% 13% 9% 11% 8% 15% 17% 13% 9% 5% 9% 12% 12%
Health care 11% 9% 13% 11%  14% 8% 13% 13% 9% 9%  13% 8% 8%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 9% 11% 4% 5% 10% 11% 8%  10% 8% 11% 13%
National Security 8% 8% 8% 10% 3% 4% 4% 4% 10%  13% 7% 9% 9%
Immigration 7% 8% 6% 9% 1% 3% 0% 2% 9%  17% 7% 9% 6%
Taxes and government spending 6% 8% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 4% 6% 10%
Civil rights 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7%
Abortion 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 9% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 3%  13% 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Education 4% 3% 5% 3% 9% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%
Guns 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  101%  98%  99%  99%  102%  99% 100%  97% 100% 101%  99%  102%
Unweighted N (1,495) (663) (832) (966) (172)  (197)  (174) (282) (624) (415) (665)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 20% 19% 12% 25% 13% 23% 25% 15% 20% 23% 18% 22% 22%
Jobs and the economy 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 17% 9% 17% 8% 7%
Health care 11% 9% 14% 3% 14% 12% 6% 14% 13% 5% 12% 10% 11%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 22% 1% 16% 9% 3% 20% 10% 2% 10% 10% 8%

continued on the next page ...

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 8% 9% 7% 13% 3% 9% 12% 3% 9% 12% 5% 10% 10%
Immigration 7% 9% 1% 19% 1% 6% 16% 1% 4% 17% 5% 7% 10%
Taxes and government spending 6% 6% 2% 10% 2% 6% 8% 1% 4% 12% 3% 4% 10%
Civil rights 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% 2% 9% 2% 4%
Abortion 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Crime 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 2%
Education 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 98% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (508)  (504) (514) (559) (422) (392) (490) (496) (489)  (522)  (484)
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6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 16% 18% 15%  26% 18% 22% 12% 16% 20% 16% 18% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 21% 3% 21% 3% 2% 18% 1% 21% 24% 28%
Approve 41% 42% 40% 37% 63% 39% 58% 40% 34% 36% 37% 42% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 13% 9%  12% 19% 13% 15% 11% 7%  12% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 45% 38% 50% 13% 34% 19% 34% 53%  55%  42% 42% 39%
Disapprove 53% 54% 52% 59% 25% 53% 31% 49% 63% 62% 55% 54% 47%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 5%  12% 7% 11% 12% 3% 1% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  99%  102% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833)  (969) (173)  (197)  (176) (284) (624) (416) (665)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 20% 40% 1% 41% 8% 1% 42% 13% 5% 21% 16% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 38% 7% 40% 22% 8% 35% 35% 7% 33% 20% 17%
Approve 41% 43% 78% 7% 81% 31% 9% 7% 49% 12% 54% 36% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 11% % 9% 14% 11% 7% 13% 10% 14% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 6% 85% 5% 45% 78% 8% 33% 7% 24% 48% 56%
Disapprove 53% 54% 17% 92% 14% 59% 89% 15% 47% 87% 38% 59% 65%
Not sure 6% 3% 4% 1% 5%  11% 2% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491)  (523)  (486)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 19% 19% 17%  31% 21% 20% 5% 20% 21% 19% 17% 27%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 20%  34% 26% 35% 28% 18%  15% @ 20% 26% 24%
Approve 42% 44% 41% 37% 66% 47% 55% 43% 38% 37% 39% 43% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 11%  10% 12% 10% 13% 9% 12%  13% 13% %
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 35% 45%  13% 29% 17%  32%  47%  46%  35% 40% 37%
Disapprove 48% 49% 48% 55% 22% 41% 27% 46% 57% 58%  49% 53% 44%
No opinion 9% % 11% 8%  12% 12% 18%  11% 5% 5%  12% 4% 6%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  101% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (660)  (830)  (964) (171)  (194)  (175) (278) (622) (415) (659)  (385) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 21% 41% 1% 41% 13% 2% 43% 17% 6% 23% 19% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 37% % 3%  20% 11%  35% 32% 7% 32% 16% 20%
Approve 42% 43% 79% 8% 79% 34% 13% 78% 49% 13% 56% 35% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 14% 11% 6% 13% 13% 12% 12% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 6% 78% 5% 37% 2% 9% 29% 2% 22% 43% 49%
Disapprove 48% 51% 15% 89% 14% 51% 83% 15% 42% 85% 34% 55% 58%
No opinion 9% 5% 6% 3% 8% 15% 4% 7% 9% 3% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,290) (506) (504) (510) (559) (421) (390) (488) (494) (488)  (517)  (485)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 15% 17% 13% 2% 15% 22% 15% 13% 16%  14% 14% 22%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 23% 2%  32% 27% 26%  21%  22%  21% @ 24% 27% 24%
Approve 40% 39% 40% 35% 59% 42% 48% 42% 35% 37% 38% 42% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 12% 7% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 11% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 29% 38% 11% 30% 16%  24%  41%  43%  32% 35% 28%
Disapprove 44% 48% 40% 50% 18% 40% 29% 38% 51% 54%  43% 47% 43%
No opinion 16% 13% 20% 15%  23% 18% 24% 20% 14% 9%  19% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (661) (832) (965) (172)  (195)  (176) (282) (620) (415) (661)  (388)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 17% 32% 2% 31% 12% 4% 32% 16% 6% 20% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 43% 7% 44% 19% 7% 38% 31% 8% 32% 19% 18%
Approve 40% 43% 75% 9% 76% 30% 1% 70% 47% 14% 52% 35% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12% 16% 9% 13% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 5% 69% 5% 32% 63% 8% 23% 64% 20% 35% 46%
Disapprove 44% 46% 16% 80% 14% 45% 77% 20% 39% 72% 33% 47% 54%
No opinion 16% 11% 9% 11% 11% 25% 12% 10% 15% 14% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,292) (508) (504) (513) (559) (421) (391) (492) (493) (489)  (521)  (483)
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7C. Biden Issue Approval — Foreign policy

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 15% 18% 15%  25% 17% 20% 12% 15% 21%  16% 16% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 21%  32% 15% 26%  28% 17%  16%  20% 24% 25%
Approve 38% 37% 40% 36% 57% 32% 47% 40% 32% 37% 36% 40% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 12%  10% 24% 20% 16% 11% 10% 13% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 30% 43%  11% 28% 11%  31%  48%  46%  35% 37% 35%
Disapprove 50% 55% 44% 55% 22% 52% 31% 47% 58% 56%  48% 52% 46%
No opinion 12% 8% 16% 9% 22% 17% 22% 13% 10% 6% 16% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (663) (827) (963) (171)  (195)  (175) (281) (619) (415) (660)  (387)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 18% 35% 1% 35% 10% 4% 37% 15% 4% 20% 17% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 37% % 34%  21% 9%  34% 28% 8% 28% 18% 18%
Approve 38% 41% 73% 8% 70% 31% 13% 72% 43% 12% 48% 34% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 12% 10% 13% 16% 13% 9% 18% 13% 16% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 5% 78% 6% 36% 68% 7% 27% 70% 23% 39% 48%
Disapprove 50% 52% 18% 88% 18% 52% 81% 17% 45% 83% 39% 54% 58%
No opinion 12% 8% 10% 4% 12% 18% 6% 12% 12% 5% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,288) (505) (503) (509) (557) (424) (389) (491) (493) (487)  (520)  (483)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 18% 17% 14%  29% 20% 28% 12% 5% 17% 1% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 25% 24% 3% 24% 29%  32% 21% 24%  25% 26% 28%
Approve 43% 44% 42% 38% 66% 44% 57% 44% 35% 1% 42% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 17% 6% 17% 14% 13% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 26% 35%  14% 19% 11% 27% 38% 35% 29% 27% 28%
Disapprove 44% 47% 42% 51% 20% 36% 25% 40% 54% 52%  44% 46% 43%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 11% 13% 20% 18% 16% 10% 7%  14% 11% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (664) (830)  (964) (173)  (196)  (175) (282) (621) (416) (661)  (388)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 18% 34% 2% 35% 12% 4% 32% 17% 7% 23% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 43% 10% 42% 23% 12% 36% 36% 11% 31% 24% 22%
Approve 43% 44% 76% 12% 77% 35% 15% 68% 53% 18% 54% 38% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 10% 18% 9% 19% 18% 14% 17% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 6% 60% 4% 29% 57% 7% 20% 57% 17% 32% 41%
Disapprove 44% 46% 16% 78% 13% 47% 75% 20% 37% 72% 33% 48% 54%
No opinion 13% 10% 7% 10% 10% 18% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (508) (503) (514) (557) (423) (392) (488) (496) (490)  (520)  (484)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 14% 14% 11%  21% 19% 19% 13% 11% 14%  12% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 21%  35% 15% 26% 24%  20% 18%  23% 23% 25%
Approve 36% 36% 35% 32% 56% 34% 45% 37% 31% 32% 35% 37% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 12%  12% 22% 18% 18% 11% 9%  12% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 3% 48% 14% 33% 16% 33% 53%  54%  40% 41% 38%
Disapprove 54% 57% 51% 60% 26% 55% 33% 51% 64% 62% 52% 59% 50%
No opinion 10% 6% 14% 8%  18% 11% 21% 12% 5% 5%  14% 4% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (662) (829) (965) (173)  (192)  (174) (281) (622) (414) (659)  (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 14% 27% 2% 29% 9% 3% 28% 12% 5% 19% 12% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 38% 6% 39% 18% 7%  38% 27% 7% 30% 17% 18%
Approve 36% 36% 65% 8% 68% 28% 10% 66% 39% 12% 49% 29% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 17% % 13% 16% 11% 13% 19% 8% 16% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 8% 84% 6% 42% 7% 7% 33% 76% 26% 45% 54%
Disapprove 54% 57% 25% 91% 19% 58% 88% 20% 52% 84% 41% 59% 64%
No opinion 10% 7% 10% 1% 12% 14% 3% 14% 9% 3% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (505) (504) (510) (558) (423) (389) (491) (493) (487)  (520)  (484)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 14% 12%  25% 14% 17% 11% 14% 17% 14% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 22% 21% 2% 25% 29% 2% 7%  19%  20% 27% 26%
Approve 37% 39% 36% 34% 51% 40% 47% 38% 31% 36% 34% 40% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 15% 7% 17% 15% 18% 2% 12% 13% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 38% 12% 26% 19% 27% 38%  42%  32% 30% 30%
Disapprove 46% 48% 44% 53% 20% 43% 34% 44% 50% 53%  45% 46% 44%
No opinion 17% 13% 20% 13% 29% 18% 20% 18% 18% 11% 21% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (663) (828) (962) (173)  (195)  (174) (283) (619) (415) (662)  (386) (275)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 31% 1% 30% 11% 3% 34% 11% 6% 18% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 39% 6% 36%  20% 10%  33% 32% 7% 30% 20% 16%
Approve 37% 39% 70% 8% 66% 31% 13% 67% 44% 13% 48% 34% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 15% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 6% 66% 8% 28% 63% 6% 24% 63% 21% 36% 42%
Disapprove 46% 47% 17% 81% 20% 43% 79% 21% 40% 74% 36% 48% 56%
No opinion 17% 13% 13% 11% 14% 27% 8% 12% 17% 12% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (508) (502) (512) (557) (422) (389) (490) (495) (487)  (518)  (486)

41



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 8%  16% 13% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 14%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 22% 21%  33% 19% 26% 21% 21% 22% @ 21% 22% 26%
Approve 32% 31% 33% 29% 49% 32% 38% 30% 29% 32% 32% 30% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 18% 17%  15% 19% 21%  23% 14% 13% 18% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 36% 41% 32% 2%  14% 35% 19%  30%  44%  49%  34% 42% 30%
Disapprove 54% 58% 50% 59% 28% 54% 40% 53% 57% 62% 51% 59% 48%
No opinion 14% 11% 18% 12%  22% 14% 21% 17% 14% 6% 1% 10% 12%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (664) (829)  (965) (172)  (195)  (175) (283) (620) (415) (662)  (387)  (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 10% 11% 19% 2% 22% 6% 3% 21% 9% 5% 14% 8% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 40% 6% 38%  20% 6%  36% 29% 6% 28% 18% 18%
Approve 32% 34% 60% 8% 60% 26% 9% 57% 37% 11% 42% 27% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 16% 19% 14% 18% 16% 18% 19% 21% 14% 20% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 10% 73% 10% 35% 67% 10% 29% 67% 23% 38% 51%
Disapprove 54% 56% 28% 86% 28% 51% 85% 29% 49% 81% 43% 56% 64%
No opinion 14% 10% 12% 6% 13% 23% 6% 14% 13% 8% 14% 17% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (508) (502) (515) (554) (424) (390) (489) (496) (488)  (520)  (485)
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7H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 11% 10% 1% 13% 15% 14% 9% 9%  12% 10% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 21% 22% 21%  30% 19% 29%  21% 18% 20%  20% 23% 23%
Approve 33% 33% 33% 30% 47% 32% 45% 35% 27% 29% 32% 33% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 14%  11% 19% 20% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 34% 45%  16% 31% 13%  33%  49%  49%  36% 41% 38%
Disapprove 53% 57% 49% 59% 28% 50% 33% 49% 61% 63% 52% 56% 52%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 11%  26% 18% 23% 15% 12% 8% 1% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (663) (828)  (963) (173)  (194)  (174) (280) (622) (415) (661)  (385)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 11% 21% 2% 21% 8% 4% 24% 8% 5% 14% 12% 7%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 41% 5% 42% 15% 6% 37% 30% 5% 29% 17% 19%
Approve 33% 35% 62% 7% 64% 24% 10% 61% 38% 10% 43% 29% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 10% 13% 18% 13% 12% 20% 11% 17% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 6% 80% 7% 38% 2% 7% 31% 73% 24% 42% 51%
Disapprove 53% 55% 23% 90% 20% 56% 85% 19% 51% 84% 41% 57% 63%
No opinion 14% 10% 15% 3% 16% 20% 5% 20% 11% 6% 16% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491)  (1,290) (505) (504) (510) (559) (422) (390) (487) (496) (487)  (518)  (486)
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71. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 15% 12% 10%  20% 20% 18% 12% 11%  14% 12% 12% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 21% 21%  32% 14% 30%  21% 19% 16%  18% 23% 27%
Approve 34% 36% 33% 32% 52% 33% 48% 32% 30% 30% 30% 34% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 9% 11% 21% 14% 16% 9% 8%  14% 13% 8%
Strongly disapprove 45% 48% 41% 5%  21% 37% 22% 38% 56% 57%  45% 47% 39%
Disapprove 56% 58% 55% 61% 32% 58% 35% 54% 65% 65% 58% 60% 48%
No opinion 9% 6% 12% 7%  16% 9% 17%  13% 5% 5%  12% 6% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (661) (824) (959) (172)  (194)  (173) (281) (617) (414) (656)  (386) (275)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 14% 27% 1% 29% 8% 2% 28% 11% 5% 18% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 39% 5% 35% 19% 8%  36% 27% 7% 28% 17% 17%
Approve 34% 36% 66% 7% 64% 27% 10% 64% 39% 12% 46% 28% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 6% 16% 12% 8% 12% 16% 7% 14% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 12% 86% 10% 47% 80% 11% 38% 79% 31% 50% 56%
Disapprove 56% 58% 25% 92% 25% 59% 87% 23% 54% 86% 45% 61% 66%
No opinion 9% 6% 9% 1% 11% 14% 2% 13% 7% 3% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,285) (508) (501) (510) (555) (420) (388) (486) (494) (485)  (517)  (483)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 9% 6% 1% 1% 2% 5% 8%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 11% 12%  14% 15% 23% 19% 6% 5%  11% 16% 13%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 13% 16% 12%  18% 19% 20% 15% 13% 12% 1% 12% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 23% 23% 26%  13% 22% 18% 17% 2%  29%  24% 20% 26%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 36% 41%  34% 31% 19%  31%  48%  48% 3% 41% 40%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 6% 13% 10% 11% 12% 6% 4% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (966) (172)  (196)  (176) (283) (623) (413) (663)  (389) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 4% 4% 7% 1% 7% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 5% 14% 13% 16% 10% 20% 9% 7%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 12% 13% 9% 17% 16% 11% 10% 18% 11% 17% 14% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 23% 25% 19% 34% 19% 21% 31% 20% 20% 31% 19% 26% 25%
Strongly disapprove 38% 42% 46% 39% 32% 45% 35% 45% 35% 38% 28% 39% 48%
Not sure 8% 5% 3% 5% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (507) (504) (514) (559) (422) (391) (491) (495) (488)  (522)  (485)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 14% 8% 11% 8% 11% 14% 7% 9%  15% 7% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 27% 34% 20% 30% 1% 23% 30% 25% 24%  28%  23% 28% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 16% 20% 17%  14% 22% 15% 19% 21% 1% 19% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 25% 33% 29%  38% 26% 20% 21%  34% 34% 32% 31% 27%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 23% 19% 21% 22% 12% 6% 19% 8% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (968) (172)  (196)  (176) (283) (622) (416) (663)  (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 11% 13% 8% 20% 9% 7% 16% 5% 9% 20% 11% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 27% 28% 14% 42% 21% 21% 40% 11% 30% 40% 29% 25% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 53% 12% 41% 32% 13% 56% 27% 12% 27% 30% 32%
Not sure 15% 9% 7% 8% 12% 20% 12% 10% 15% 11% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,295) (508) (506) (515) (558) (424) (392) (492) (497) (488)  (523)  (486)
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10. Generic Presidential Vote

If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 39% 44% 3%5%  75% 45% 56%  45% 37% 36% 43% 42% 45%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 45% 36% 48% 8% 29% 31% 2%  44%  53%  38% 39% 39%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 21% 10% 25% 17% 10% 16% 18% 14%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,292) (565) (727) (860) (137)  (156)  (124) (234) (544) (390) (541)  (351) (267)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 41% 41% 80% 3% 91%  28% 2%  87T%  43% 8% 56% 36% 32%
The Republican Party candidate 40% 40% 4% 83% 2% 30% 87% 4% 31% 7% 29% 44% 48%
Not sure 16% 16%  15%  14% 6% 36% 10% 7% 24% 14%  12% = 19%  18%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,292) (1,292) (507) (505) (462) (441) (389) (356) (412) (460) (398)  (457)  (437)

47



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

11. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 40% 46% 36%  79% 48% 58%  471% 38% 37%  44% 43% 48%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 46% 36% 48% 7% 33% 29%  29%  44%  52% 3% 40% 42%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 14% 10% 15% 8% 19% 15% 10% 15% 15% 9%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,294) (566) (728) (862) (138)  (156)  (124) (235) (545) (390) (543)  (350) (267)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Democratic Party candidate 43% 43% 82% 3% 95% 28% 2% 90% 44% 9% 56% 38% 34%
The Republican Party candidate 41% 41% 4% 84% 0% 33% 88% 4% 30% 79% 28% 45% 50%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 14% 14% 12% 12% 3% 32% 10% 3% 23% 11% 12% 15% 13%
| would not vote 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,294) (1,294) (508)  (506) (461) (444) (389) (357) (411) (461) (398)  (457)  (439)
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12A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 18% 16% 15% 34% 16% 20% 20% 15% 15% 17% 17% 21%
Somewhat favorable 25% 23% 27% 22% 26% 30% 39% 25% 19% 21% 24% 27% 28%
Favorable 42% 1% 43% 37% 60% 47% 59% 46% 34% 36% 41% 44% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 42% 10% 27% 16% 26%  44%  48%  32% 35% 36%
Unfavorable 48% 53% 43% 56% 20% 39% 27% 38% 58% 61% 45% 51% 47%
Don’t know 10% 6% 14% 7% 20% 15% 14% 16% 8% 3% 14% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (659) (824)  (958) (170)  (194)  (175) (278) (618) (412) (655)  (385)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 20% 39% 3% 43% 7% 1% 38% 16% 6% 22% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 40% 7% 45% 21% 8% 42% 31% 8% 33% 23% 16%
Favorable 42% 44% 79% 9% 88% 29% 8% 80% 47% 13% 56% 40% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 13% 6% 18% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 35% 38% 6% 74% 2% 34% 71% 5% 28% 69% 22% 37% 49%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 17% 87% 9% 52% 86% 16% 44% 82% 33% 51% 63%
Don’t know 10% 5% 4% 4% 4% 20% 6% 4% 10% 5% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,284) (505) (498) (510) (554) (419) (389) (488) (490) (487)  (519)  (477)
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12B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 2% % 13% 11% % 6% 7% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 19% 25% 15% 23% 20% 22% 21% 29% 22% 22% 22%
Favorable 32% 37% 27% 36% 17% 30% 33% 34% 28% 35% 28% 30% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 16% 20% 10% 20% 19% 10% 23% 20% 17% 23% 20%
Very unfavorable 39% 36% 42% 35%  56% 36% 3%  37%  42%  41%  40% 41% 41%
Unfavorable 57% 56% 58% 55% 66% 56% 52% 47% 65% 61% 57% 64% 61%
Don’t know 11% 7% 15% 9% 17% 14% 15% 19% 7% 4% 15% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (665) (826)  (964) (171)  (195)  (174) (281) (622) (414) (659)  (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 10% 4% 18% 2% 4% 23% 3% 10% 15% 11% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 6% 43% 12% 17% 41% 5% 25% 38% 22% 22% 25%
Favorable 32% 34% 11% 61% 14% 21% 63% 8% 35% 53% 33% 28% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 12% 27% 15% 19% 22% 10% 18% 27% 15% 22% 19%
Very unfavorable 39% 40% 71% % 65% 40% 9% 79% 35% 14% 40% 39% 37%
Unfavorable 57% 59% 83% 34% 79% 59% 31% 90% 53% 1% 55% 61% 56%
Don’t know 11% 7% 6% 5% 6% 20% 6% 2% 13% 6% 12% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,289) (504) (503) (509) (558) (424) (390) (488) (496) (487)  (522)  (482)
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13. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Liberal 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Moderate 31% 36% 25% 32% 19% 40% 40% 27% 25% 36% 26% 36% 36%
Conservative 19% 21% 17% 20% 15% 15% 10% 21% 22% 20% 16% 23% 25%
Very conservative 21%  20% 22% 20% 28% 20% 11% 20% 27% 19%  21% 18% 27%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 18% 24% 18% 30% 20% 16% 17% 25% 14% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (958) (432)  (526)  (624) (116) (125) (77)  (148) (432) (301) (430)  (253) (164)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 0% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Liberal 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Moderate 31% 31% 14% 44% 21% 25% 45% 10% 36% 41% 34% 26% 33%
Conservative 19% 23% 19% 25% 17% 16% 25% 16% 18% 27% 16% 23% 18%
Very conservative 21% 23% 49% 5% 39% 21% 7% 55% 18% 6% 21% 22% 19%
Not sure 19% 12% 9% 13% 13% 31% 11% 3% 22% 14% 19% 21% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (832) (287) (376) (290) (366) (302) (228) (313) (345) (284) (352) (322)
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14. Biden Run in 2024
Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 27% 33% 22% 26% 35% 27% 38% 25% 24%  23%  25% 26% 38%
No 57% 53% 61% 61% 34% 58% 41% 59% 61% 64% 59% 60% 49%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 13% 31% 15% 21% 16% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (968) (173) (195) (176) (282) (623) (415) (662) (388) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 27% 29% 46% 13% 55% 16% 10% 49% 26% 18% 38% 21% 20%
No 57% 57% 32% 82% 24% 65% 83% 30% 58% 75% 43% 64% 66%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 5% 21% 19% 7% 21% 16% 7% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,496) (1,294) (508) (505) (513) (560) (423) (391) (492) (496) (487)  (523)  (486)
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15. Trump Run in 2024

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 33% 38% 30% 37% 21% 33% 21% 36% 36% 38% 35% 30% 32%
No 55% 50% 60% 53% 63% 53% 63% 54% 52% 54%  52% 62% 58%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 13% 16% 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (966) (173) (196) (176) (283) (622) (415) (664) (388) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 33% 35% 7% 67% 10% 28% 65% 12% 25% 59% 29% 31% 43%
No 55% 57% 89% 21% 84% 56% 22% 82% 62% 29% 57% 60% 47%
Not sure 11% 8% 5% 12% 7% 15% 12% 6% 13% 12% 14% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,294) (507) (505) (513) (560) (423) (391) (492) (496) (488) (522) (486)
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16. Trial Heat - Biden v. Trump

If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Joe Biden 38% 38% 39% 35% 58% 37% 50% 39% 34% 34% 35% 43% 47%
Donald Trump 38% 44% 33% 46% 10% 34% 18% 32%  48%  49%  37% 37% 41%
Other 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 9% 9% 4% 7% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4%  15% 5% 11% 9% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4%
| would not vote 10% 8% 12% 8%  14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 6% 16% 6% 3%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (968) (173) (197) (176) (284) (623) (416) (664) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 38% 43% 82% 3% 82% 27% 5% 80% 40% 11% 45% 37% 31%
Donald Trump 38% 42% 4% 87% 4% 33% 82% 7% 30% 75% 27% 40% 51%
Other 7% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 12% 3% 3% 9% 4% 8% 6% 4%
| would not vote 10% 3% 2% 1% 4% 20% 4% 7% 11% 4% 13% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (514) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (490) (523) (486)
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17. Winner - Biden V Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the

Republican candidate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Joe Biden 39% 41% 37% 34% 60% 37% 52% 39% 33% 33% 35% 42% 45%
Donald Trump 39% 42% 35% 44% 16% 37% 24% 34%  46%  46%  38% 38% 38%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 22% 24% 25% 24% 27% 21% 20% 27% 19% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (665) (831) (967) (172) (196) (175) (284) (622) (415) (662) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 39% 40% 73% 7% 74% 30% 10% 70% 42% 16% 48% 35% 31%
Donald Trump 39% 40% 6% 77% 8% 34% 7% 11% 32% 69% 30% 39% 50%
Not sure 23% 20% 21% 16% 17% 36% 13% 19% 25% 15% 22% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (504) (506) (512) (560) (424) (391) (492) (495) (488) (523) (485)
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18. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 29% 33% 26% 35% 8% 25% 12% 22% 38% 41%  28% 33% 29%
Liberal 21% 21% 20% 20% 23% 19% 17% 28% 20% 19% 18% 24% 30%
Moderate 27% 26% 28% 25% 34% 31% 44% 25% 21% 22% 25% 29% 28%
Conservative 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Very conservative 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 13% 23% 18% 17% 16% 14% 13% 21% 8% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173) (197) (176) (284) (623) (416) (664) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 29% 35% 7% 67% 6% 26% 59% 8% 19% 64% 17% 34% 40%
Liberal 21% 23% 31% 12% 31% 18% 13% 40% 16% 15% 22% 22% 17%
Moderate 27% 27% 48% 6% 45% 27% 7% 39% 44% 4% 33% 26% 20%
Conservative 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Very conservative 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 15% 9% 6% 9% 7% 23% 14% 5% 15% 7% 18% 11% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (508) (506) (515) (560) (424) (391) (493) (497) (490) (523) (486)
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19. Biden Leadership Abilities
Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 14% 14% 14% 13% 19% 17% 18% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 17%
Somewhat strong 26% 26% 26% 23%  44% 22% 3%  29%  22%  21% @ 25% 28% 27%
Somewhat weak 19% 14% 23% 16% 20% 23% 27% 26% 14% 11% 21% 17% 17%
Very weak 41% 46% 37% 47% 17% 38% 21% 33% 51% 54%  42% 42% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (968) (172) (196) (176) (282) (623) (416) (662) (389) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very strong 14% 15% 30% 0% 33% 6% 3% 32% 12% 5% 17% 12% 12%
Somewhat strong 26% 26% 44% 7% 45% 24% 7% 42% 32% 10% 35% 23% 18%
Somewhat weak 19% 16% 20% 9% 18% 24% 14% 18% 22% 12% 22% 16% 18%

Very weak 41% 43% 6% 84% 5% 45% 76% 8% 33% 74% 25%

49% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (508)  (506) (514) (560) (423) (391) (493) (497) (489)

100%  101%
(523)  (485)
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20. Biden Honesty

Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 38% 3% 39% 34%  58% 38% 47%  41% 33%  34%  34% 37% 50%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 48% 41% 51% 16% 43% 24% 38% 55% 56%  45% 47% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15% 25% 20% 28% 22% 12% 10% 21% 16% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (967) (173) (196) (176) (283) (623) (415) (664) (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 38% 41% 75% 8% 75% 25% 13% 7% 40% 13% 50% 33% 29%
Not honest and trustworthy 44% 47% 11% 85% 8% 49% 79% 9% 41% 78% 29% 51% 57%
Not sure 17% 11% 14% 7% 17% 26% 8% 14% 19% 10% 21% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (506) (505) (514) (559) (424) (391) (492) (496) (489) (522) (486)
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21. Biden Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Joe Biden’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 35% 35% 35% 31% 57% 31% 44% 33% 32% 33% 31% 35% 43%
Uneasy 53% 56% 50% 60% 25% 53% 38% 50% 60% 60% 54% 55% 51%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10%  18% 16% 18% 17% 8% 7%  15% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (624) (416) (664) (389) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 35% 37% 70% 4% 72% 22% 9% 4% 36% 11% 44% 32% 26%
Uneasy 53% 55% 19% 92% 17% 59% 86% 15% 50% 84% 40% 59% 63%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 3% 11% 18% 5% 10% 14% 5% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (560) (424) (392) (492) (497) (490)  (523)  (486)
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22. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 5% 6% 4% 12% 7% 7% % 4% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Liberal 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 5% 5% 6%
Moderate 18% 23% 13% 20% 11% 18% 27% 13% 19% 14% 16% 15% 23%
Conservative 24% 28% 21% 27% 15% 20% 17% 24% 23%  33% 21% 29% 26%
Very conservative 25% 21% 29% 26%  20% 27% 26% 26%  25% @ 23% @ 24% 28% 29%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 19% 33% 25% 17% 22% 24% 25%  25% 19% 15%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173) (197) (176) (284) (623) (416) (665) (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 4% 6% 1% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Liberal 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Moderate 18% 16% 8% 26% 13% 21% 20% 5% 29% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Conservative 24% 27% 17% 39% 16% 21% 38% 18% 20% 39% 19% 28% 28%
Very conservative 25% 28% 34% 23% 31% 22% 23% 44% 18% 22% 25% 26% 25%
Not sure 22% 20% 28% 8% 23% 31% 12% 21% 23% 9% 23% 19% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (508) (505) (515) (561) (423) (392) (492) (497) (491) (523) (485)
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23. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 34% 39% 29% 40% 15% 28% 20% 32% 39%  42%  30% 37% 37%
Somewhat strong 22% 22% 22% 20%  29% 27% 27%  26% 19% 17%  24% 19% 19%
Somewhat weak 12% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 22% 14% % 10% 12% 15% 12%
Very weak 32% 27% 36% 29%  46% 30% 31% 28% 3%% 32%  33% 29% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (665) (828) (965) (172) (196) (173) (282) (623) (415) (660) (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very strong 34% 38% 8% 73% 8% 28% 70% 8% 27% 66% 25% 33% 47%
Somewhat strong 22% 17% 13% 20% 17% 27% 21% 13% 30% 19% 29% 19% 16%
Somewhat weak 12% 11% 16% 5% 19% 13% 4% 13% 18% 6% 15% 12% 9%
Very weak 32% 33% 64% 2% 56% 32% 6% 66% 26% 9% 31% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,289) (506) (504) (512) (560) (421) (391) (491) (494) (488) (522) (483)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

24. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 30% 33% 27% 35% 18% 24% 25% 30% 29% 3%  30% 26% 34%
Not honest and trustworthy 52% 47% 57% 49%  63% 52% 52%  52%  54%  49%  52% 56% 51%
Not sure 18% 20% 16% 17% 19% 25% 23% 19% 17% 14% 18% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (968) (173) (197) (176) (284) (623) (416) (665) (389) (277)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Honest and trustworthy 30% 34% 8% 65% 10% 22% 62% 9% 25% 56% 27% 28% 37%
Not honest and trustworthy 52% 52% 85% 16% 78% 56% 18% 84% 57% 23% 53% 56% 46%
Not sure 18% 14% 7% 19% 12% 22% 20% 7% 19% 21% 20% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (508) (505) (515) (561) (423) (392) (493) (496) (491)  (522)  (486)
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25. Trump Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 46% 49% 43% 51% 25% 44% 36% 44% 49% 51%  46% 44% 46%
Uneasy 54% 51% 57% 49% 75% 56% 64% 56% 51% 49% 54% 56% 54%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (664) (831) (966) (172) (196) (174) (283) (622) (416) (663) (387) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Confident 46% 47% 11% 87% 15% 41% 84% 13% 41% 79% 39% 47% 53%
Uneasy 54% 53% 89% 13% 85% 59% 16% 87% 59% 21% 61% 53% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,292) (505) (505)  (511) (560) (424) (392) (490) (496) (487) (522) (486)
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26. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 17% 20% 15% 16% 28% 15% 17% 16% 16% 21% 13% 18% 28%
About the same 22% 24% 21% 21% 30% 27% 30% 29% 19% 14%  22% 27% 24%
Getting worse 54% 52% 56% 59% 32% 52% 39% 49% 62% 62% 60% 50% 45%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 5% 11% 6% 14% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (969) (173) (197) (176) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 17% 20% 38% 2% 35% 12% 5% 36% 18% 6% 21% 14% 17%
About the same 22% 22% 31% 12% 35% 18% 13% 34% 27% 13% 29% 23% 12%
Getting worse 54% 55% 26% 85% 25% 59% 80% 24% 50% 80% 42% 56% 68%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 0% 5% 11% 2% 6% 5% 2% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491) (523) (486)
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27. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 17% 14% 13%  21% 14% 25% 21% 9% 8% 12% 16% 21%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 36% 35% 38% 35%  45% 3% 40% 34% 3%  3%%  33% 38% 44%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 43% 42% 48% 25% 40% 20% 40% 51% 55%  48% 42% 32%

Not sure 6% 5% 6% 4% 9% 9% 15% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 2%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (969) (173) (197) (176) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 14% 24% 6% 27% 11% 8% 24% 17% 9% 23% 15% 6%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 36% 37% 48% 25% 48% 33% 28% 49% 40% 25% 35% 40% 34%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 43% 45% 24% 66% 21% 46% 63% 24% 38% 63% 36% 39% 57%

Not sure 6% 4% 4% 3% 3% 11% 2% 3% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%  101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491) (523) (486)
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28. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 33% 35% 31% 32% 39% 34% 32% 52% 38% 7% 23% 45% 50%
Part-time 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 26% 27% 16% 11% 8% 16% 12% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unemployed 9% 11% 7% 8% 6% 15% 15% 13% % 1%  10% 4% 4%
Retired 24% 25% 24% 29%  16% 10% 0% 1% 20% 78% 26% 26% 19%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 3% 15% 4%  11% 2% 4%
Homemaker 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 1% 4% 6% 4%
Student 4% 3% 5% 3% 11% 2% 15% 3% 0% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Other 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833)  (969) (173)  (197)  (176) (284) (624) (416) (665)  (389)  (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time 33% 37% 41% 33% 37% 30% 33% 41% 34% 30% 42% 32% 23%
Part-time 15% 15% 17% 12% 17% 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 18% 13% 12%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Unemployed 9% 5% 4% 5% 10% 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Retired 24% 28% 24% 36% 20% 22% 32% 21% 20% 36% 15% 25% 34%
Permanently disabled 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 10%
Homemaker 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5%
Student 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 0%
Other 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491) (523) (486)
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29. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 3% 23% 4% 1% 0% 5% 6% 8%
Part-time student 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 11% 4% 1% 0% 5% 3% 3%
Not a student 90% 92% 89% 91% 85% 91% 66% 92% 98% 100% 90% 91% 89%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (667) (833) (969) (173) (197) (176) (284) (624) (416) (665) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time student 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Part-time student 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2%
Not a student 90% 93% 90% 96% 88% 90% 94% 91% 88% 95% 85% 90% 97%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,296) (508) (506) (515) (561) (424) (392) (493) (497) (491) (523) (486)
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30. Student Job
Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 78% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (14) (22) (11) (12) (7) (27) (5) (3) (1) (21) (5) (5)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 5% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Part-time job 18% * * * * * * * * * * * *
No job outside of school 78% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals 101% * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (36) (21) 9) (1) (15) (18) (3) (10) (13) (5) (18) (15) (3)
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31. Best Economic Indicator
For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The stock market index 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 17% 13% 15%  17% 16% 17% 17% 14% 13% 14% 16% 20%
The prices of goods and services you buy 56% 56% 56% 59%  51% 48% 4%  53% 60% 64%  55% 61% 52%
Your personal finances 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 12% 10% 11% 9% 13% 15%
Don'’t know 14% 12% 15% 11% 18% 20% 19% 15% 12% 9% 18% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  98% 101%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (968) (172)  (197)  (176) (283) (623) (416) (663)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The stock market index 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
The unemployment rate and job reports 15% 16% 24% 7% 23% 13% 10% 26% 16% 9% 19% 15% 11%
The prices of goods and services you buy 56% 59% 50% 71% 47% 56% 66% 46% 57% 68% 50% 58% 62%
Your personal finances 11% 11% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 13% 10% 11%
Don’t know 14% 10% 9% 8% 11% 18% 11% 9% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (514) (560) (424) (392) (493) (497) (489)  (523)  (486)
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32. Unemployment or Inflation
Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Income

65+

50-100K 100k +

Unemployment
Inflation

Both equal

Not sure

1%
63%
33%

3%

4% 3%

60% 58%
34% 36%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(416)

2% 4%
100% 101%
(389) (278)

Urban/Rural

Con

Suburb  Rural

Unemployment
Inflation

Both equal

Not sure

2%
61%
36%

2%

3% 3%
55% 59%
39% 34%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(497)

4% 5%
101%  101%
(523)  (486)
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33. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A higher rate of inflation 44% 43% 45% 47% 30% 44% 36% 41% 49% 47%  48% 40% 41%
The same rate of inflation 23% 23% 23% 23% 28% 20% 28% 23% 21% 20% 20% 26% 31%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 16% 11% 12% 14% 22% 14% 14% 11% 16% 13% 17% 17%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 18% 28% 14% 21% 22% 19% 17% 20% 17% 11%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (666) (830) (967) (172) (197) (175) (282) (624) (415) (663) (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A higher rate of inflation 44% 45% 25% 68% 27% 44% 63% 23% 43% 63% 37% 47% 49%
The same rate of inflation 23% 23% 27% 17% 28% 21% 20% 32% 25% 16% 26% 22% 19%
A lower rate of inflation 14% 15% 27% 4% 25% 11% 4% 24% 14% 7% 16% 13% 12%
Not sure 20% 17% 22% 11% 20% 25% 13% 20% 18% 14% 21% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
(1,496) (1,294) (508) (505) (514) (B59) (423) (391) (491) (496) (490) (522) (484)

Unweighted N
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34. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 59% 58% 60% 60%  49% 67% 49% 56% 66% 61%  65% 61% 46%
A little 37% 37% 36% 36%  43% 31% 42% 40% 31% 36%  30% 37% 48%
Not at all 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 9% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (969) (173) (195) (176) (284) (623) (415) (664) (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 59% 60% 44% 76% 39% 66% 72% 44% 58% 69% 57% 56% 64%
A little 37% 37% 52% 22% 55% 29% 25% 51% 37% 30% 38% 38% 33%
Not at all 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (514) (560) (424) (391) (492) (497) (490) (522) (486)
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35. Party with Best Plan to Address Inflation

Which party do you think has a more effective plan to reduce inflation?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democratic Party 28% 29% 28% 25%  45% 29% 37% 29% 25%  25%  29% 28% 34%
Republican Party 31% 35% 27% 38% 6% 23% 19% 29%  35% 40% 25% 35% 37%
Neither party 24% 23% 24% 22% 29% 28% 23% 21% 27% 24%  27% 25% 18%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 15% 20% 20% 21% 22% 14% 11% 18% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (968) (173) (196) (176) (284) (623) (415) (664) (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democratic Party 28% 31% 60% 3% 2% 12% 1% 62% 28% 9% 37% 27% 19%
Republican Party 31% 36% 5% 2% 2% 20% 76% 7% 23% 65% 24% 33% 38%
Neither party 24% 22% 25% 16% 14% 42% 13% 20% 29% 17% 22% 24% 26%
Not sure 17% 11% 10% 9% 13% 26% 10% 11% 20% 9% 18% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (513) (561) (424) (391) (492) (497) (490) (522) (486)
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36A. Friend or Enemy — Israel

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 45% 54% 37% 50% 33% 33% 28% 38% 50% 62%  38% 53% 47%
Friendly 28% 27% 30% 29% 25% 27% 35% 31% 2%  21%  30% 26% 32%
Unfriendly 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Enemy 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 12% 30% 30% 24% 22% 15% 10%  22% 12% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (665) (824) (962) (172) (195) (176) (281) (621) (411) (660) (386) (276)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 45% 51% 40% 66% 41% 38% 58% 38% 42% 62% 37% 47% 53%
Friendly 28% 26% 32% 20% 33% 28% 23% 31% 34% 22% 35% 26% 23%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5%
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Not sure 17% 14%  16% 9%  16%  24% 11%  17% 15% 11%  17% 20%  15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,287) (503) (503) (511) (556) (422) (389) (489) (495) (489) (520) (480)
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36B. Friend or Enemy — Palestine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Friendly 9% 10% 8% 6%  18% 11% 15% % 8% 6% 9% 8% 10%
Unfriendly 27% 30% 23% 30% 1% 23% 17%  29%  29%  31%  23% 32% 34%
Enemy 29% 34% 25% 33%  13% 22% 2% 2%  33% 38% 25% 32% 33%
Not sure 33% 23% 41% 20%  44% 42% 41%  40%  28% 24%  41% 26% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (664)  (828) (964) (172) (196) (176) (283) (621) (412) (659) (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Ally 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Friendly 9% 8% 12% 4% 14% 9% 4% 13% 7% 7% 12% 8% 6%
Unfriendly 27% 29% 33% 26% 29% 23% 29% 28% 29% 27% 28% 26% 26%
Enemy 29% 34% 17% 53% 17% 27% 45% 16% 25% 48% 23% 30% 36%
Not sure 33% 26% 35% 15% 37% 39% 21% 37% 36% 16% 33% 33% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,290) (504) (504) (511) (558) (423) (390) (491) (496) (489) (520) (483)
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36C. Friend or Enemy — Iran

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 1% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 3% % % 9% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 16% 15% 22% 21% 17% 18% 19% 22%
Enemy 56% 65% 47% 64%  29% 45% 3%  44%  64%  T4%  50% 60% 65%
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 13%  38% 30% 38%  24% 11% %  25% 16% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827)  (965) (171)  (195) (176) (280) (622) (413) (661)  (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Ally 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 4% 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4% 9% 3% 2%
Unfriendly 19% 19% 25% 13% 20% 22% 15% 26% 20% 14% 20% 19% 17%
Enemy 56% 62% 52% 77% 52% 46% 2% 48% 55% 73% 48% 57% 65%
Not sure 19% 13% 15% 8% 19% 28% 9% 18% 20% 8% 21% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (505)  (505) (511) (559) (421) (390) (490) (495) (488) (521) (482)
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36D. Friend or Enemy — Qatar
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally % 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 10% % 5% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Friendly 22% 31% 14% 25%  18% 16% 27% 19% 22% 21% 18% 24% 32%
Unfriendly 17% 21% 14% 18% 15% 14% 15% 16% 19% 19% 16% 19% 19%
Enemy 11% 10% 12% 12% 5% 13% 8% 10% 2% 14% 10% 11% 11%
Not sure 43% 30% 55% 40%  52% 51% 40%  48% 2%  41%  52% 37% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (665)  (833) (968) (172) (197) (176) (282) (624) (416) (664) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Ally 7% 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 6% 4%
Friendly 22% 21% 23% 19% 25% 22% 19% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 18%
Unfriendly 17% 20% 19% 22% 20% 15% 17% 19% 16% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Enemy 11% 12% 8% 17% 7% 10% 17% 7% 11% 17% 8% 13% 12%
Not sure 43% 40% 41% 37% 41%  48% 30%  41%  42% 35% 39% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (508) (506) (515) (560) (423) (392) (492) (497) (490) (523) (485)
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36E. Friend or Enemy — Saudi Arabia
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 7% 9% 4% 6% 11% 7% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9%
Friendly 21% 29% 14% 22% 17% 20% 27% 21% 18% 19% 17% 23% 26%
Unfriendly 26% 27% 25% 29% 18% 18% 13% 19% 35% 33% 25% 27% 30%
Enemy 16% 13% 18% 16% 10% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17%
Not sure 31% 22% 40% 27% 44% 38% 34% 38% 27% 27%  35% 29% 19%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (664) (832) (968) (172) (197) (176) (281) (623) (416) (661) (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5%
Friendly 21% 21% 20% 22% 25% 16% 22% 18% 25% 22% 25% 20% 17%
Unfriendly 26% 28% 28% 29% 24% 25% 29% 31% 23% 29% 24% 24% 31%
Enemy 16% 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 18% 15% 15% 17% 14% 17% 15%
Not sure 31% 28% 29% 25% 30% 36% 26% 30% 30% 24% 27% 33% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (508) (505) (514) (559) (423) (389) (493) (497) (488) (523) (485)
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37A. Seriousness of Threat — Hamas

How serious of a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 34% 33% 35% 36% 25% 33% 21% 29% 35% 51% 34% 34% 32%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 23% 23% 22% 24% 17% 23% 16% 21% 27% 24% 19% 27% 26%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 18% 12% 16% 17% 11% 18% 13% 18% 11% 14% 16% 19%
Not a threat to the U.S. 10% 13% 7% 9% 14% 14% 18% 14% 7% 3% 9% 12% 12%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 16% 28% 19% 27% 24% 14% 10% 24% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  101% 101%  100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829) (965) (173)  (196)  (176) (283) (622) (414) (662)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 34% 38% 26% 54% 23% 31% 50% 22% 31% 51% 30% 34% 38%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 23% 25% 25% 26% 24% 21% 24% 24% 22% 26% 17% 25% 28%
A minor threat to the U.S. 15% 15% 20% 9% 21% 15% 9% 21% 19% 9% 15% 16% 14%
Not a threat to the U.S. 10% 10% 14% 4% 15% 8% 7% 17% 10% 5% 16% 8% 5%
Not sure 18% 12%  14% 8%  18%  25%  11%  14%  18%  10%  22% = 17%  15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (507) (504) (514) (560) (421) (392) (488) (497) (489)  (522)  (484)
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37B. Seriousness of Threat — Hezbollah

How serious of a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 27% 28% 25% 29% 15% 24% 17% 22% 26% 42% 26% 29% 25%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 23% 25% 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 18% 28% 25% 20% 25% 27%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 19% 10% 14% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 15% 22%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 11% 6% 7% 11% 14% 14% 12% 5% 3% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 28% 17% 38% 25% 40% 32% 36% 36% 23% 20% 34% 22% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (965) (173)  (196)  (176) (283) (623) (413) (663)  (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 27% 30% 19% 45% 16% 25% 41% 19% 22% 43% 24% 27% 31%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 23% 25% 25% 27% 25% 21% 23% 24% 25% 24% 21% 24% 24%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 15% 19% 10% 20% 13% 9% 18% 17% 10% 16% 13% 13%
Not a threat to the U.S. 8% 8% 12% 2% 12% 7% 5% 15% 8% 4% 12% 7% 5%
Not sure 28% 2%  25%  16%  21%  34%  22%  24%  28%  18%  28%  30%  27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,293) (507) (504) (514) (560) (421) (391) (489) (497) (488)  (522)  (485)
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37C. Seriousness of Threat — al Qaeda

How serious of a threat do you think the following pose to the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 36% 37% 34% 37% 28% 36% 24% 30% 40% 47% 37% 37% 34%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 28% 28% 29% 30% 21% 26% 22% 28% 32% 29% 22% 37% 36%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 17% 11% 14% 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 21%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 6% 5% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3%
Not sure 17% 11% 21% 14% 28% 18% 29% 21% 11% 9% 22% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (966) (173)  (197)  (176) (283) (624) (414) (664)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
An immediate and serious threat to the U.S. 36% 40% 29% 54% 26% 32% 51% 27% 32% 52% 34% 34% 40%
A somewhat serious threat to the U.S. 28% 31% 36% 27% 32% 26% 27% 34% 31% 27% 24% 31% 31%
A minor threat to the U.S. 14% 13% 17% 8% 19% 13% 9% 21% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12%
Not a threat to the U.S. 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
Not sure 17% 11% 13% 7% 16% 24% 9% 11% 18% 9% 18% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (508) (504) (515) (561) (421) (392) (490) (497) (490)  (522)  (485)
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38. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 48% 55% 42% 56% 24% 36% 35% 39% 54% 62%  42% 53% 55%
About equal 23% 22% 25% 22% 28% 29% 27% 28% 21% 18% 23% 29% 25%
The Palestinians 10% 10% 10% 8% 14% 8% 18% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 9%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 14% 34% 26% 20% 24% 16% 15% 26% 12% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (667) (829) (966) (173) (196) (175) (284) (623) (414) (664) (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
The Israelis 48% 53% 32% 79% 34% 41% 73% 30% 45% 75% 39% 53% 55%
About equall 23% 24% 37% 10% 32%  24% 13%  35% 2% 12% 28% 22% 19%
The Palestinians 10% 10% 17% 3% 16% 10% 3% 18% 11% 3% 14% 7% 7%
Not sure 19% 13% 13% 8% 18% 25% 11% 17% 18% 9% 19% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,292) (507) (503) (514) (560) (422) (392) (491) (495) (489) (522) (485)
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39. Importance of Helping Israel

Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to protect Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 42% 46% 38% 46%  33% 35% 25%  33% 46% 62%  36% 49% 43%
Somewhat important 29% 30% 28% 30%  23% 30% 35% 30% 28% 24% 29% 29% 35%
Not too important 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% % 10% 9% % 3% 7% 5% 12%
Not at all important 6% 7% 5% 5%  10% % 11% 8% 4% 2% 7% 5% 5%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 12% 26% 22% 19% 20% 15% 9% 21% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (667) (830) (967) (173)  (196)  (176) (284) (622) (415) (664)  (389)  (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very important 42% 48% 34% 66% 33% 34% 60% 28% 38% 65% 35% 45% 48%
Somewhat important 29% 28% 36% 19% 39% 27% 20% 39% 33% 20% 32% 27% 28%
Not too important 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 3%
Not at all important 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 6% 15% 22% 9% 15% 16% 7% 16% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101%  99%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (508) (505) (515) (559) (423) (391) (492) (496) (489)  (523)  (485)
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40. Approval of Biden’s Handling of Israel-Hamas War
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 15% 14% 15%  18% 15% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 22% 24% 20% 21%  32% 17% 32% 19% 18% 20%  20% 21% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 13% 14% 5% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 25% 28% 22% 29%  13% 20% 13% 23% 30% 30% 25% 22% 24%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 22% 32% 3% 29% 31% 26% 15% 29% 26% 16%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101% 100%  101%  101%  99% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (666) (831) (968) (173)  (195)  (176) (283) (623) (415) (664)  (387) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 30% 2% 31% 7% 6% 31% 13% 7% 16% 14% 13%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 32% 15% 30% 20% 15% 29% 26% 16% 29% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 12% 17% 11% 14% 17% 10% 19% 15% 14% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 25% 26% 6% 50% 5% 26% 44% 8% 16% 48% 16% 26% 33%
Not sure 25% 20% 20% 16% 23% 33% 18% 23% 26% 15% 24% 28% 25%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,293) (506) (505) (512) (561) (424) (392) (492) (495) (490)  (522)  (485)
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41A. Support Providing Aid to Israel And Palestine — Israel
Would you support or oppose the U.S. government providing humanitarian aid to the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 47% 49% 45% 50%  41% 41% 38% 39% 50% 59% @ 43% 49% 53%
Somewhat support 23% 24% 23% 25%  18% 23% 18% 28% 23%  25% 22% 28% 26%
Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 12% 14% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 3%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 13% 26% 20% 22% 21% 14% 8% 21% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (665) (830) (965) (173) (197) (175) (284) (622) (414) (663) (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 47% 52% 48% 60% 46% 37% 59% 49% 42% 60% 43% 49% 49%
Somewhat support 23% 25% 27% 24% 28% 21% 22% 23% 27% 22% 25% 21% 25%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Not sure 16% 11% 12% 7% 16% 23% 9% 13% 17% 9% 15% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,291) (506) (504) (513) (561) (421) (391) (490) (496) (490)  (521)  (484)
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41B. Support Providing Aid to Israel And Palestine — Palestine
Would you support or oppose the U.S. government providing humanitarian aid to the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 20% 21% 18% 18%  29% 17% 22% 7%  20% 19%  18% 19% 25%
Somewhat support 19% 19% 20% 19%  16% 20% 15%  25% 17% 21% 1% 26% 22%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 11% 14% 6% 12% 13% 9% 13%  14%  14% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 26% 28% 24% 28% 1% 23% 21%  22%  29% @ 29% @ 24% 25% 28%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 20% 32% 28% 30% 26% 21% 17% 27% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (666) (828)  (966) (171)  (197)  (175) (283) (622) (414) (662)  (388) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 20% 22% 36% 7% 31% 19% 8% 39% 16% 10% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 23% 17% 23% 19% 15% 23% 22% 15% 23% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 26% 27% 12% 45% 12% 20% 47% 13% 21% 44% 22% 25% 31%
Not sure 23% 19% 20% 15% 23% 29% 17% 18% 26% 16% 21% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,292) (505) (505) (512) (559) (423) (392) (491) (495) (490)  (521)  (483)
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42A. Good Idea Policy Actions - Israel — Imposing economic sanctions on the Palestinian people
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good or bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good idea 26% 30% 23% 28% 19% 26% 29% 23% 28% 26% 21% 29% 34%
Bad idea 37% 42% 32% 36%  40% 34% 37% 37% 3%  35%  34% 37% 43%
Not sure 37% 28% 45% 35%  42% 40% 33% 40% 35%  39%  45% 35% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (667) (826) (964) (173) (196) (175) (283) (623) (412) (663) (387) (276)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good idea 26% 30% 19% 44% 21% 18% 43% 17% 26% 40% 30% 23% 26%
Bad idea 37% 38% 49% 27% 44% 39% 25% 51% 36% 30% 37% 38% 34%
Not sure 37% 32% 32% 30% 35% 43% 32% 32% 37% 30% 33% 39% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,493) (1,290) (507) (501) (514) (558) (421) (392) (490) (495) (488)  (521)  (484)
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42B. Good Idea Policy Actions - Israel — Sending financial aid to Israel
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good or bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good idea 49% 54% 43% 50%  45% 48% 46% 41% 48%  60%  46% 53% 51%
Bad idea 21% 19% 22% 20% 19% 23% 22% 22% 23% 16%  21% 17% 23%
Not sure 31% 26% 35% 30% 37% 29% 32% 37% 29%  24%  33% 30% 26%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (666) (828) (965) (173) (196) (174) (283) (623) (414) (664) (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good idea 49% 53% 47% 63% 47% 40% 61% 42% 47% 64% 48% 49% 49%
Bad idea 21% 21% 23% 18% 22% 23% 17% 24% 23% 16% 22% 20% 20%
Not sure 31% 26% 30% 20% 31% 38% 22% 35% 29% 21% 30% 31% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,291) (506) (503) (513) (558) (423) (392) (489) (496) (487) (522) (485)
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42C. Good Idea Policy Actions - Israel — Sending weapons to Israel
Do you think each of the following courses of action is a good or bad idea for the U.S. to engage in?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Good idea 41% 49% 33% 42% 38% 35% 33% 27% 44%  58%  38% 43% 48%
Bad idea 29% 28% 30% 29% 27% 35% 31% 38% 29% 20%  30% 29% 28%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 28% 35% 30% 37% 36% 21%  22%  32% 28% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (664) (827) (962) (173) (196) (174) (282) (621) (414) (663) (385) (277)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Good idea 41% 46% 36% 60% 37% 31% 56% 29% 38% 61% 38% 40% 45%
Bad idea 29% 29% 35% 21% 31% 32% 24% 40% 31% 20% 31% 30% 27%
Not sure 30% 25% 29% 19% 31% 38% 20% 31% 31% 19% 31% 30% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,491) (1,288) (505) (502) (512) (556) (423) (391) (487) (496) (487)  (521)  (483)
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43. View of Hamas
Which comes closer to your view of what Hamas is?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Hamas is the official Palestinian government 33% 35% 31% 31% 41% 32% 32% 28% 38% 32%  30% 33% 37%
Hamas exists outside the official Palestinian

government 67% 65% 69% 69% 59% 68% 68% 72% 62% 68% 70% 67% 63%

Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,463) (653)  (810)  (949) (162)  (191)  (170) (271) (612) (410) (648)  (379) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Hamas is the official Palestinian government 33% 34% 27% 43% 28% 34% 37% 19% 33% 43% 33% 31% 34%
Hamas exists outside the official Palestinian

government 67% 66% 73% 57% 72% 66% 63% 81% 67% 57% 67% 69% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,463) (1,267) (496) (500) (500) (545) (418) (388) (479) (492) (470) (517) (476)
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44. Harshness of Israeli Government Response
Do you think that the Israeli government’s response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 18% 19% 16% 16% 18% 22% 26% 21% 14% 10% 16% 19% 19%
About right 32% 39% 26% 33% 34% 28% 26% 27% 34% 41%  31% 32% 39%
Not harsh enough 22% 26% 19% 27% 12% 14% 9% 21% 26% 31% 19% 26% 25%
Not sure 28% 16% 39% 24% 36% 36% 38% 31% 26% 18%  34% 23% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (665) (832) (969) (172) (195) (175) (282) (624) (416) (664) (387) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Too harsh 18% 19% 30% 6% 25% 19% 8% 30% 21% 7% 22% 15% 14%
About right 32% 35% 35% 36% 39% 24% 35% 30% 33% 40% 33% 32% 32%
Not harsh enough 22% 25% 10% 43% 8% 21% 40% 12% 20% 37% 16% 25% 27%
Not sure 28% 21% 25% 14% 28% 37% 17% 28% 26% 16% 28% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,294) (507) (506) (513) (560) (424) (391) (491) (497) (490) (522) (485)
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45. Palestinians Support Hamas Attack on Israel
How many Palestinian people do you think support Hamas’ attack on Israel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of them 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Most of them 24% 31% 18% 27% 14% 20% 27% 18% 25% 26% 22% 25% 31%
About half of them 17% 18% 17% 19% 11% 16% 14% 17% 16% 21% 16% 19% 18%
A few of them 17% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 19% 16% 15% 16% 22% 21%
None of them 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 34% 26% 42% 30% 47% 40% 31% 38% 35% 32% 39% 28% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666) (832) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (624) (415) (665) (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
All of them 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Most of them 24% 24% 14% 36% 22% 18% 33% 16% 21% 37% 26% 23% 23%
About half of them 17% 19% 20% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 19% 18%
A few of them 17% 20% 29% 11% 24% 17% 11% 28% 20% 10% 19% 19% 13%
None of them 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 34% 30% 31% 27% 30% 41% 31% 31% 34% 26% 33% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (513) (561) (424) (392) (491) (497) (491) (522) (485)
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46. Will Israel War Lead to Wider War
How likely do you think it is that the war between Israel and Hamas will lead to a wider war involving other countries?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 17% 17% 16% 28% 25%  25% 21% 16%
Fairly likely 40% 40% 40% 42% 28% 38% 37% 36% 39% 48%  34% 41% 51%
Not very likely 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 12% 19% 15% 13% 11% 13% 18% 16%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 18% 36% 27% 22% 29% 20% 16%  26% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173) (197) (176) (283) (624) (416) (665) (389) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very likely 22% 22% 17% 30% 17% 21% 28% 15% 21% 31% 20% 22% 24%
Fairly likely 40% 43% 41% 47% 38% 36% 45% 38% 40% 44% 39% 38% 42%
Not very likely 14% 14% 16% 12% 19% 12% 11% 19% 16% 12% 14% 18% 10%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Not sure 22% 18% 24% 10% 24% 28% 13% 26% 20% 12% 22% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (508) (505) (515) (561) (423) (392) (493) (496) (491) (522) (486)

94



The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

47. When Will Israel-Hamas War End

When do you think the war between Israel and Hamas will end?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Less than a month from now 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8% % 4% 4% 5% 6% %
A month or two from now 11% 14% 8% 11% 9% 11% 17% 11% 7%  10% 8% 13% 16%
Two to six months from now 10% 11% 9% 10% 6% 11% 13% 7% 10%  10% 7% 12% 12%
Six months to a year from now 9% 9% 9% 9%  10% % 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 11% 11%
More than a year from now 18% 17% 19% 19% 9% 20% 13% 19% 22% 16% 17% 20% 21%
Not sure 47% 41% 53% 46%  58% 48% 43%  48%  48%  49%  55% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (667) (832) (969) (173)  (196)  (176) (284) (624) (415) (664)  (389)  (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Less than a month from now 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3%
A month or two from now 11% 11% 13% 11% 13% 6% 13% 9% 12% 12% 16% 8% 7%
Two to six months from now 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Six months to a year from now 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10%
More than a year from now 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 17% 21% 25% 15% 19% 17% 19% 18%
Not sure 47% 43% 42% 43% 41% 57% 43% 46% 46% 42% 43% 48% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (507) (506) (514) (561) (424) (391) (493) (497) (490) (523) (486)
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48. U.S. Government Impacted by No Speaker

Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives not having a speaker is currently...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Helping the U.S. government’s ability to
function 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 9% 11% % 2% 1% 4% 4% 8%
Not having any effect on the U.S. government’s
ability to function 21% 24% 18% 23% 18% 14% 18% 21% 25% 17%  21% 22% 24%
Hurting the U.S. government’s ability to function 51% 50% 51% 53%  50% 42% 33%  45%  53% 71%  48% 57% 53%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 21% 28% 35% 37% 27% 20% 11% 27% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (666)  (832) (968) (173) (197) (175) (284) (623) (416) (664) (388) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Helping the U.S. government’s ability to
function 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 2%
Not having any effect on the U.S. government’s
ability to function 21% 21% 13% 31% 17% 20% 25% 16% 22% 27% 22% 19% 23%
Hurting the U.S. government’s ability to function 51% 58% 68% 50% 56% 45% 52% 65% 46% 51% 45% 53% 56%
Not sure 23% 17% 14% 15% 20% 31% 19% 14% 26% 16% 26% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (513) (561) (424) (392) (492) (496) (490) (522) (486)
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49. Approve of Removing McCarthy As Speaker
Do you approve or disapprove of the House of Representatives removing Kevin McCarthy as speaker?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 19% 12% 14%  24% 15% 12% 14% 7%  17%  16% 15% 15%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 19% 23%  14% 23% 30%  23% 16% 18%  18% 22% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 19% 19% 21%  14% 10% 14% 5% 21% 23% 16% 20% 24%
Strongly disapprove 15% 17% 13% 16%  11% 11% 9% 8% 17%  24%  15% 17% 15%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 26%  37% 42% 3%  39% 29% 18%  35% 26% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (666) (833) (968) (173)  (197)  (176) (284) (624) (415) (664)  (389) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 17% 15% 20% 17% 13% 17% 13% 13% 22% 13% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 23% 18% 24% 21% 19% 24% 24% 19% 27% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 22% 24% 19% 14% 23% 19% 20% 21% 19% 19% 18%
Strongly disapprove 15% 18% 16% 20% 12% 13% 20% 15% 13% 19% 11% 15% 20%
Not sure 30%  23%  24%  19%  28%  39%  21%  28%  29%  19%  30%  31%  27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,295) (508) (505) (515) (561) (423) (392) (493) (496) (491)  (523)  (485)
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50. Importance of Compromise-Oriented Speaker
If you had to choose, would you rather the next Speaker of the House of Representatives be someone who...?

Total

Compromises to get things done
Sticks to their principles, no matter what
Not sure

47%
33%
20%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,494)

Total

Compromises to get things done
Sticks to their principles, no matter what
Not sure

47%
33%
20%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,494)

Gender Race Age Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
46% 48% 46% 51% 45% 36% 42% 50%  58%  43% 57% 52%
38% 28% 36% 22% 30% 32% 34% 32% 33% 31% 33% 37%
16% 25% 18% 27% 25% 32% 25% 18% 9%  26% 11% 11%
100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
(663) (831) (968) (172) (195) (174) (282) (622) (416) (662) (387) (277)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
52% 72% 32% 61% 46% 32% 1% 51% 32% 46% 48% 46%
33% 16% 54% 23% 24% 54% 17% 28% 55% 31% 31% 36%
15% 12% 14% 16% 30% 14% 12% 21% 13% 22% 20% 18%
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
(1,291)  (505)  (506)  (511) (559) (424) (390) (491) (496) (489) (520) (485)
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51. Preference for Next Speaker
Who would you most like to serve as the next Speaker of the House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Patrick McHenry 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Matt Gaetz 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Kevin McCarthy 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 9% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Austin Scott 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Jim Jordan 17% 23% 11% 21% 3% 13% 8% 9% 20% 29% 13% 21% 20%
Kevin Hern 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Tom Emmer 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Donald Trump 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 10% 4% 8%
Elise Stefanik 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Hakeem Jeffries 16% 16% 16% 15% 26% 10% 9% 13% 19% 21% 16% 16% 19%
Someone else 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 44% 37% 51% 40%  50% 55% 50% 50%  43%  34%  49% 44% 32%
Totals 100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (667) (831) (969) (173) (195) (175) (283) (624) (416) (664) (388) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Patrick McHenry 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 0%
Matt Gaetz 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Kevin McCarthy 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 3%
Austin Scott 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Jim Jordan 17% 20% 3% 41% 4% 12% 36% 1% 11% 40% 12% 17% 23%
Kevin Hern 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Tom Emmer 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Donald Trump 8% 8% 3% 14% 3% 8% 13% 2% 9% 12% 8% 7% 10%
Elise Stefanik 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Hakeem Jeffries 16% 19% 36% 3% 33% 11% 3% 41% 12% 3% 18% 15% 15%
Someone else 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 44% 36% 39% 27% 42% 57% 32% 39% 51% 29% 44% 46% 43%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 98% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (514) (560) (424) (392) (492) (496) (490) (522) (486)
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52. Time Before Electing a New Speaker
How long do you think it will be before the House of Representatives elects a new speaker?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Less than a week 9% 10% 8% 11% 4% 6% 3% 6% 11% 16% 8% 11% 10%
1 -2 weeks 22% 24% 20% 25% 19% 9% 13% 17% 25% 32% 19% 23% 32%
2 - 3 weeks 13% 14% 12% 12% 12% 20% 19% 14% 10% 10% 11% 18% 13%
3 - 4 weeks 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 11% 15% 7% 7% 5% 5% 11% 10%
More than a month 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 18% 17% 18% 13% 9% 17% 11% 13%
Not sure 34% 31% 38% 30% 50% 36% 33% 39% 35% 29% 40% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (666) (829) (967) (173) (194) (175) (281) (623) (416) (662) (387) (278)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Less than a week 9% 11% 4% 18% 5% 8% 16% 4% 8% 17% 7% 10% 11%
1 - 2 weeks 22% 26% 25% 28% 23% 16% 27% 26% 17% 29% 18% 24% 24%
2 - 3 weeks 13% 14% 17% 9% 17% 11% 10% 15% 15% 10% 16% 12% 9%
3 - 4 weeks 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7% 11% 6% 10% 8% 5%
More than a month 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 15% 16% 10% 16% 10% 17%
Not sure 34% 29% 31% 25% 29% 45% 27% 32% 33% 28% 33% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,292) (505) (5086) (513) (558) (424) (391) (489) (497) (486) (523) (486)
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53. Which Party More United
Which party do you think is currently more united?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Democrats 51% 57% 45% 51% 59% 41% 45% 41% 55% 61%  46% 54% 65%
Republicans 16% 15% 16% 17% 9% 15% 12% 24% 13% 13%  16% 14% 12%
Both equally 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 12% 9% 11% 17% %
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 20% 18% 33% 28% 23% 20% 16% 2% 15% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (667) (831) (968) (173) (197) (176) (284) (622) (416) (664) (388) (278)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Democrats 51% 57% 76% 41% 79% 40% 33% 74% 50% 45% 49% 53% 51%
Republicans 16% 15% 5% 27% 3% 7% 40% 8% 14% 24% 17% 12% 19%
Both equally 12% 11% 8% 12% 7% 17% 11% 7% 16% 11% 14% 11% 10%
Not sure 22% 17% 11% 20% 11% 36% 16% 10% 20% 20% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
(1,498) (1,295) (507) (506) (513) (561) (424) (391) (493) (496) (490) (522) (486)

Unweighted N
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 14 - 17, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.515, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.781.

1500
1296 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

37 questions not reported.

103



